FILE NO. 021555

RESOLUTION NO. 660-02

[Extension of Juvenile Justice Advisory Committee]

Resolution extending the Juvenile Justice Advisory Committee's term of operation for an additional six months.

WHEREAS, On August 13, 2001, the Board of Supervisors passed resolution number 011153 establishing a Juvenile Justice Advisory Committee (JJAC); and,

WHEREAS, The JJAC is a three member committee made up of one member with at least ten years experience working with at risk youth, one member with an advance degree in law, criminal justice, public administration, social work, or related field, and at least five years experience working as a juvenile justice consultant or administrator, and one member with an advance degree in law, criminal justice, public administration, social work, or related field, and experience in working with young, at-risk women of color; and,

WHEREAS, The JJAC receives research and administrative assistance from the Office of Legislative Analyst; and,

WHEREAS, The JJAC will review and make recommendations to the Board of Supervisors on possible legislative and budgetary actions regarding a wide array of issues affecting young people involved in the juvenile justice system; and,

WHEREAS, The resolution establishing the JJAC specified a sunset date of September 1, 2002; and,

WHEREAS, Due to delays in appointing members to the JJAC, the committee has had the opportunity to meet for only 6 months and currently has research and information requests pending before the Office of Legislative Analyst which will be part of the committee's final recommendations to the Board of Supervisors; now, therefore, be it

Supervisor Gonzalez BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends the Juvenile Justice Advisory
2	Committee's term of operation for an additional 6 months.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	Supervisor Gonzalez BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2 9/19/2002
	c:\windows\temp\i.users.jlamug.notes.data\extensionresolution.doc



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 021555

Date Passed:

Resolution extending the Juvenile Justice Advisory Committee's term of operation for an additional six months.

September 23, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 2 - McGoldrick, Newsom

File No. 021555

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 23, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria K. Youn

Clerk of the Board

OCT 0 3 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.